



\$~64

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(CRL) 3709/2025**

AMIT SHUKLA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Siddharth yadav, Mr. Nitin
Kumar Yadav, Advocates.

versus

STATE (NCT OF DELHI)

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Amol Sinha, ASC for State with
Mr. Ashvini Kumar, Mr. Nitish
Dhawan, Ms. Chavi Lazarus and Mr.
Manan Wadhwa.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER

%

12.11.2025

1. Learned counsel for the Respondent has appeared on advance Notice.
2. Reply be filed within fifteen days with copy to the opposite counsel.
3. The Nominal Roll of the Petitioner be also summoned from the concerned Jail Superintendent for the next date of hearing.
4. List on 05.12.2025.

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J

NOVEMBER 12, 2025

va