



\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(CRL) 3709/2025**

AMIT SHUKLA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Siddharth Yadav, Mr. Nitin
Kumar Yadav, Advocates.

versus

STATE (NCT OF DELHI)

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Amol Sinha, ASC (Crl.) along
with Mr. Kshitiz Garg, Adv., Mr.
Ashvini Kumar, Adv. Mr. Nitish
Dhawan, Adv., Ms. Chavi Lazarus,
Adv., Mr. Manan Wadhwa, Adv., Mr.
Luv Mahajan with Insp. Sahi Ram
Meena.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER

05.12.2025

%

1. Learned counsel for the Petitioner seeks an adjournment as the latest punishment of November, 2025 has not been apprised and confirmed by the learned ASJ.
2. Be listed on 27.01.2026.

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J

DECEMBER 5, 2025/RS